CH \$490.00 276492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
HPF SERVICE, LLC		03/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	200 Executive Drive		
City:	West Orange		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, INC.		
Street Address:	200 Executive Drive		
City:	West Orange		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	NEW ENGLAND ACQUISITION, LLC		
Street Address:	200 Executive Drive		
City:	West Orange		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	SOUTHWESTERN ACQUISITION, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	200 Executive Drive		
City:	West Orange		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	NASHVILLE ACQUISITION, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	200 Executive Drive		
City:	West Orange		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0768

State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	EUPHORIA ACQUISITION, LLC		
Street Address:	200 Executive Drive		
City:	West Orange		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	NEW ENGLAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AT PALM BEACH, INC.		
Street Address:	200 Executive Drive		
City:	West Orange		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
Name:	LTI HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	200 Executive Drive		
City:	West Orange		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		
Name:	NN ACQUISITION, LLC		
Street Address:	200 Executive Drive		
City:	West Orange		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	LCT ACQUISITION, LLC		
Street Address:	200 Executive Drive		
City:	West Orange		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2764920	LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2827328	FLORIDA CULINARY INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	2093797	EDUCATION FOR LIFE	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0769

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3332360	LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	1474551	SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD	
Registration Number:	2220069	LTI	
Registration Number:	2222267	LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3700807	CENTER FOR CULINARY ARTS	
Registration Number:	3899997	EDUCATION FOR LIFE	
Registration Number:	3900009	LINCOLN CULINARY INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3900010	LINCOLN CULINARY INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3900278	LINCOLN COLLEGE OF NEW ENGLAND	
Registration Number:	3900279	LINCOLN COLLEGE OF NEW ENGLAND	
Registration Number:	2440890	LINCOLN TECH	
Registration Number:	2471433	FLORIDA CULINARY INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	4447358	CAREERS THAT BUILD AMERICA	
Registration Number:	4776058	LINCOLN GROUP OF SCHOOLS	
Serial Number:	86611837	LINCOLN EDGE	
Serial Number:	86566088	AMERICA'S TECHNICAL INSTITUTE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-622-4444

Email: kgarrone@mccarter.com, kknoll@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly J. Garrone

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street, Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly J. Garrone		
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly J. Garrone/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release by HPF Service, LLC of Security Interest in Trademarks 03-31-2017#page1.tif source=Release by HPF Service, LLC of Security Interest in Trademarks 03-31-2017#page2.tif source=Release by HPF Service, LLC of Security Interest in Trademarks 03-31-2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0770

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is granted and conveyed as of March 31, 2017, by and among HPF SERVICE, LLC ("Assignee"), in favor of LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation, LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, INC., a New Jersey corporation, NEW ENGLAND ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SOUTHWESTERN ACQUISITION, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, NASHVILLE ACQUISITION, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, EUPHORIA ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, NEW ENGLAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AT PALM BEACH, INC., a Florida corporation, LTI HOLDINGS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, NN ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, jointly and severally, "Assignors" and each individually, "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignors entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignors granted to Assignee a lien and security interest in all of Assignors' present and future right, title, and interest in and to certain of Assignor's trademarks, including all of those marks identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Assignee hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes all security interests granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all of the Trademarks. Assignee specifically acknowledges that all such security interests are no longer effective, and that Assignee does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Trademarks.

HPF SERVICE, LLC

Name:

Title:

ATL 21981124v1

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Assignor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	2,764,920	16-Sep-03
New England Institute of Technology at Palm Beach, Inc.	USA	FLORIDA CULINARY INSTITUTE	2,827,328	30-Mar-04
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	EDUCATION FOR LIFE	2,093,797	2-Sep-97
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	3,332,360	6-Nov-07
New England Institute of Technology at Palm Beach, Inc.	USA	SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD	1,474,551	26-Jan-88
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Word Mark LTI	2,220,069	26-Jan-99
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE	2,222,267	9-Feb-99
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	CENTER FOR CULINARY ARTS	3,700,807	27-Oct-09
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	EDUCATION FOR LIFE	3,899,997	4-Jan-11
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN CULINARY INSTITUTE	3,900,009	4-Jan-11
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Lincoln Culinary Institute Logo	3,900,010	4-Jan-11
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN COLLEGE OF NEW ENGLAND	3,900,278	4-Jan-11
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Lincoln College of New England Logo	3,900,279	4-Jan-11
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN TECH	2440890	3-Apr-01
New England Institute of Technology at Palm Beach, Inc.	USA	FLORIDA CULINARY INSTITUTE (design)	2471433	24-Jul-01
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Careers That Build America	4,447,358	10-Dec-13
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Lincoln Group of Schools	4,776,058	21-Jul-15
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Lincoln Edge	86611837	5-May-15
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	America's Technical Institute	86566088	17-Mar-15

ATL 21981124v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0772

Trade Names

Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.
Florida Culinary Institute
Lincoln College of New England
Lincoln Culinary Institute
Lincoln Tech
Lincoln College of Technology
Nashville Auto Diesel College
NADC
Denver Automotive & Diesel College

Common Law Trademarks NONE

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

Florida Culinary Institute Center for Culinary Arts

Trademark Licenses NONE

ATL 21981124v1

RECORDED: 04/10/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0773